

Eco-Charging

2 PORTS SLIM WALL CHARGER

Cargador pared | Carregador parede
Chargeur secteur

 TYPE-C	25W 3A	 USB-A
--	-------------------------	--

EN

To charge your device: Just connect cable to the charger and to the device you want to charge.

Insert the charger to socket, charge starts.

WARNING

1. Don't dispose it to fire.
2. Don't clean the device with caustic liquid.
3. Don't expose the device in extreme humidity, direct to sunlight and dust
4. Use dry soft cloth to clean the device; do not use cleanser or any other chemical solvent.
5. Never attempt to disassemble any parts of the device.

WARRANTY AND SAT DATA

Terms and Conditions

Innov8 Iberia guarantees this product for a period of three (3) years in all its parts, against any manufacturing and operating defect from the date of delivery to the end consumer and at no cost to the latter.

To make this warranty effective, no further requirements should be made other than the shipment of this product together with this warranty and the invoice or proof of purchase.

This warranty shall not be valid in the following cases:

When the details on the warranty or proof of purchase do not match the product.

When the product has been used in other than normal conditions or if it is used in disregard of the instruction manual accompanying this warranty document.

When the product has been opened or altered by unauthorised personnel.

SIMPLIFIED DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereunder, innov8 Iberia S.L. declares that the type of electrical equipment, travel charger Type A+C 25W model MCACC0037 (SN-TC301MQ1D1E025F09), is in conformity with the EMC (2014/30/EU) Electromagnetic Compatibility, ErP (2009/125/EC) related to eco-design and energy efficiency, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances directive and LVD (2014/35/EU): Low Voltage Directive

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following Internet address:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCACC0037/DOC_MCACC0037_EN.pdf

Care for the environment and waste disposal:

Electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) and batteries contain materials, components and substances that can be hazardous to humans and the environment, when waste disposal is not carried out correctly.

 Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries must be marked with this symbol, which means that these products cannot be disposed of together with normal household waste, but must be separated.

To this end, all cities have set up collection systems in which the disposal of electrical and electronic equipment and batteries can be handed in free of charge at the local recycling station or other type of collection system. For more information, please contact your local technical department.



The outer shell of this charger contains 100% GRS certified recycled post-consumer polycarbonate (PC) certified by Intertek 222336

ES

Para cargar tu dispositivo: Sólo tienes que conectar el cable al cargador y al dispositivo que quieras cargar.

Inserta el cargador en la toma de corriente y comienza la carga.

ADVERTENCIA

1. No arrojar al fuego.
2. No limpiar el dispositivo con un líquido caustico.
3. No exponer el dispositivo a la humedad extrema, a la luz directa de los rayos del sol ni al polvo.
4. Usar un trapo suave y seco para limpiar el dispositivo, no utilizar ni productos limpiadores ni disolventes.
5. No desmontar ningún componente del dispositivo.

DATOS GARANTÍA Y SAT

Términos y Condiciones

Innov8 Iberia garantiza este producto por el término de tres (3) años en todas sus partes, contra cualquier defecto de fabricación y funcionamiento a partir de la fecha de entrega al consumidor final y sin coste alguno para éste.

Para hacer efectiva esta garantía, no deben exigirse mayores requisitos que el envío de este producto junto con esta garantía y la factura o comprobante de compra.

Esta garantía no será válida en los siguientes casos:

Cuando los datos de la garantía o comprobante de compra no coincidan con el producto.

Cuando el producto se haya utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales o si se utiliza sin tener en cuenta el manual de instrucciones que acompaña este documento de garantía.

Cuando el producto haya sido abierto o alterado por personal no autorizado.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

En virtud del presente documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que el tipo de equipo eléctrico, Transformador tipo A+C 25W modelo MCACC0037 (SN-TC301MQ1D1E025F09), es conforme a las directivas EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre Compatibilidad Electromagnética, ErP (2009/125/EC) sobre eficiencia energética y eco diseño, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Restricción del uso de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos y LVD (2014/35/EU): Baja tensión.

El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección Internet siguiente:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCACC0037/DOC_MCACC0037_ES.pdf

Cuidado del medio ambiente y eliminación de residuos:

Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (EEE) y las baterías contienen materiales, componentes y sustancias que pueden ser peligrosos para los seres humanos y el medio ambiente, cuando la eliminación de los residuos no se realiza correctamente.

 Aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos y baterías deberán estar marcados con este símbolo, lo que significa que estos productos no pueden eliminarse junto con los residuos domésticos normales, sino que debe separarse.

Con este fin, todas las ciudades han establecido sistemas de recogida en los que la eliminación de los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos y las baterías se pueden entregar gratuitamente en la estación local de reciclaje o en otro tipo de sistema de recogida. Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con la dirección técnica local.

Product distributed by / Producto distribuido por:
Innov8 Iberia S.L. Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsnata
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona.
After-sales service / Servicio Postventa:
iot@innov8iberia.com - Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Eco-Charging

2 PORTS SLIM WALL CHARGER

Cargador pared | Carregador parede
Chargeur secteur

 TYPE-C	25W 3A	 USB-A
---	-------------------------	--

PT

Para carregar o seu dispositivo: Já ligue o cabo ao carregador e ao dispositivo que pretende carregar.

Inserir o carregador na tomada de alimentação e iniciar o carregamento.

ATENÇÃO

1. Não lançá-lo ao fogo.
2. Não limpe o dispositivo com líquido corrosivo.
3. Não exponha o dispositivo à humidade extrema, à exposição directa da luz solar e poeira.
4. Use um pano macia seco para limpar o dispositivo; não use detergente ou qualquer outro solvente químico.
5. Nunca tente desmontar qualquer parte do dispositivo.

GARANTIA E DADOS DOS SAT

Termos e Condições

Innov8 Iberia garante este produto por um período de três (3) anos em todas as suas partes, contra qualquer defeito de fabrico e de funcionamento, desde a data de entrega ao consumidor final e sem custos para este último.

Para que esta garantia seja efectiva, não devem ser feitos outros requisitos para além do envio deste produto juntamente com esta garantia e a factura ou prova de compra.

Esta garantia não será válida nos seguintes casos:

Quando os detalhes sobre a garantia ou prova de compra não correspondem ao produto.

Quando o produto tiver sido utilizado em condições diferentes das normais ou se for utilizado em violação do manual de instruções que acompanha este documento de garantia.

Quando o produto tiver sido aberto ou alterado por pessoal não autorizado.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

Em virtude deste documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que o tipo de equipamento elétrico, Carregador tipo A+C 25W modelo MCACC0037 (SN-TC301MQ1D1E025F09), está em conformidade com o EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre Compatibilidade Electromagnética, ErP (2009/125/CE) sobre eficiência energética e ecodesign, RoHS (2011/65/UE): Restrição do uso de certas substâncias perigosas directiva y LVD (2014/35/EU): Directiva de Baixa Tensão.

O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte website:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCACC0037/DOC_MCACC0037_PT.pdf

Cuidados com o ambiente e eliminação de resíduos:

Equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos (EEE) e baterias contêm materiais, componentes e substâncias que podem ser perigosos para os seres humanos e para o ambiente, quando a eliminação de resíduos não é efectuada correctamente.

 O equipamento eléctrico e electrónico e as baterias devem ser marcados com este símbolo, o que significa que estes produtos não podem ser eliminados juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal, mas devem ser separados.

Para este fim, todas as cidades criaram sistemas de recolha em que a eliminação de equipamento eléctrico e electrónico e baterias pode ser entregue gratuitamente na estação de reciclagem local ou outro tipo de sistema de recolha. Para mais informações, por favor contacte o seu departamento técnico local.



The outer shell of this charger contains 100% GRS certified recycled post-consumer polycarbonate (PC) certified by Intertek 222336

FR

Pour charger votre appareil : Il suffit de connecter le câble au chargeur et à l'appareil que vous souhaitez charger .

Insérez le chargeur dans la prise de courant de et commencez à charger .

AVERTISSEMENT

1. Ne pas jeter dans un feu .
2. Ne pas nettoyer l'appareil avec un liquide caustique .
3. Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'humidité extrême, à la lumière directe des rayons du soleil ni à la poussière .
4. Utilisez un chiffon sec et doux pour nettoyer l'appareil, ne pas utiliser un nettoyeur ou tout autre produit chimique solvant .
5. N'essayez jamais de démonter l'appareil .

GARANTIE ET SAR DONNÉES

Dispositions et conditions

Innov8 Iberia offre une garantie de trois (3) ans sur ce produit dans toutes ses parties, contre tout défaut de fabrication et de fonctionnement à partir de la date de livraison au consommateur final et sans frais pour ce dernier .

Pour que cette garantie prenne effet, il ne faut rien demander d'autre que l'envoi de ce produit accompagné de cette garantie et de la facture ou de la preuve d'achat .

La présente garantie n'est pas valable dans les cas suivants:

Lorsque les détails de la garantie ou de la preuve d'achat ne correspondent pas au produit .

Lorsque le produit a été utilisé dans des conditions autres que normales ou s'il est utilisé au mépris du manuel d'instructions accompagnant ce document de garantie .

Lorsque le produit a été ouvert ou modifié par du personnel non autorisé .

DÉCLARATION SIMPLIFIÉE DE CONFORMITÉ

En vertu de ce document, innov8 Iberia S.L. déclare que le type d'équipement électrique, Chargeur type A+C 25W Référence MCACC0037 (SN-TC301MQ1D1E025F09), est conforme à la directive EMC (2014/30/EU): Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique, ErP (2009/125/EC) sur l'efficacité énergétique et l'éco-conception, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Directive relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses et LVD (2014/35/EU): Directive sur la basse tension .

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible sur le site web suivant :

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCACC0037/DOC_MCACC0037_FR.pdf

Respect de l'environnement et de l'élimination des déchets :

Les équipements électriques et électroniques (EEE) et les piles contiennent des matériaux, des composants et des substances qui peuvent être dangereux pour l'homme et l'environnement , lorsque l'élimination des déchets n'est pas effectuée correctement .

 Les équipements électriques et électroniques et les piles doivent être marqués de ce symbole, ce qui signifie que ces produits ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers normaux , mais doivent être séparés .

À cette fin , toutes les villes ont mis en place des systèmes de collecte dans lesquels l'élimination des équipements électriques et électroniques et des piles peut être remise gratuitement à la station de recyclage locale ou à un autre type de système de collecte . Pour plus d'informations , veuillez contacter votre service technique local .

Produto distribuido por / Produit distribué par :
Innov8 Iberia S.L. Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsnata
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona.
Serviço pós-venda / Service après-vente :
iot@innov8iberia.com - Tel.: 93 474 95 92